1			
2	BEFORE THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION		
3	In the matter of the appeal of		
4	JASON MARCHIONE		
5			
6	Appellant	DISMISSAL ORDER	
7	V.	PSCSC No. 24-01-003A	
	SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT		
8	Respondent		
9	The City of Seattle Public Safety Civil Service Commission hereby enters the following:		
10	ORDER OF DISMISSAL		
11	On April 22, 2024, the Appellant filed an appeal with the Public Safety Civil Service		
12	Commission regarding his suspension. On April 24, 2024, the commission received notice		
13	from the appellant via email that he was voluntarily withdrawing his appeal. A signed copy		
14	of his withdrawal request is attached to this Dismissal Order.		
15	Based on Officer Marchione's request to withdraw his appeal and in accordance		
16	with PSCSC Rule 6.07, this appeal is hereby dismissed.		
17			
18	Dated this 15th day of May, 2024		
19	FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE		
20	COMMISSION		
21	Andrea Scheele		
22	Andrea Scheele, Executive Director Public Safety Civil Service Commission		
23			
20			
	Marchione v. SPD, PSCSC 24-01-003A Dismissal Order - 1	Public Safety Civil Service Commission PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 (206) 233-7118	

1	BEFORE THE CITY OF SEATTLE		
2	PUBLIC SAFETY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION		
3	In the matter of the appeal of		
4	JASON MARCHIONE		
5	Appellant	DISMISSAL ORDER	
6	V.	PSCSC No. 24-01-003A	
7	SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT	F3C3C NO. 24-01-003A	
8	Respondent		
	I, Teresa Jacobs, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		
9	Washington, that on the date below, I caused to be served upon the below-listed parties, via		
10	email, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document: Dismissal Order.		
11			
12	Party	Method of Service	
13	Appellant: Jason Marchione	⊠E-Mail	
14			
15			
	Respondent: on behalf of the Seattle Department	<i>t,</i> ⊠E-Mail	
16	Michael Fields, Executive Director HR, SPD MichaelR.Fields@seattle.gov		
17	Alyssa Pulliam, Deputy Director HR, SPD		
18	<u>Alyssa.Pulliam@seattle.gov</u>		
19			
20	Cc: Kimberly Loving, Director, SDHR <u>Kimberly.loving@seattle.gov</u>		
21			
22	DATED: May 15, 2024, at Seattle, Washington.		
23	Teresa R. Jacobs		
20	Teresa R. Jacobs, Executive Assistant		

Public Safety Civil Service Commission PO Box 94729, Seattle, WA 98124-4729 (206) 233-7118

Marchione v. SPD, PSCSC 24-01-003A

Dismissal Order - 2